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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2461
ANSWERED ON:15.03.2007
CHITRAKOOT DHAM
Gupta Shri Shyama Charan

Will the Minister of TOURISM be pleased to state:

(a) whether any proposal is pending with the Government to make the Chitrakoot Dham- Karvi (Uttar Pradesh) a tourist spot ;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the criteria being adopted for allocation of funds for this purpose alongwith the amount being allocated ?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF TOURISM AND CULTURE (SMT. AMBIKA SONI)

(a) and (b) : No such proposal has been received from the State Government to make Chitrakoot Dham- Karvi (Uttar Pradesh) a tourist spot.

(c) : Does not arise.
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